

Southern California Edison

WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority

DATA REQUEST SET W S D - S C E - 0 0 3

To: WSD

Prepared by: Maria Gudino

Job Title: Advisor

Received Date: 3/4/2021

Response Date: 3/9/2021

Question 001:

On the 3/3/2021 utility call, SCE clarified that Table 11, field 3.a in “SCE Tables 1-12 .xlsx” (Critical infrastructure impacted by PSPS) should have been 5768 for 2019 and 5123 for 2020. Confirm that Table 11, field 3.a. is now correct, if not, provide accurate numbers –

	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Projected	Projected	Projected	Projected
						Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Outcome metric name	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2020	2020	2020	2021	2021	2021	2021
Critical infrastructure impacted by PSPS	0	0	NA	NA	5768	0	0	11	5112	2036	0	Low 1 / High 4	Low 1,658 / High 5,320

Response to Question 001:

Table 11 is not correct. For 2019 actual, the figure should be 5,868. SCE’s Feb. 5, 2021 submission inadvertently included an incorrect value for 2019. For 2020, the figures for Q1, Q2 and Q3 figure are correct; however, the Q4 figure should be updated to 5,128. SCE’s Feb. 5, 2021 submission included values for Q4 2020 that were still being reviewed. As a result of completing our validation process, the Q4 2020 figure was updated to 5,128.